
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing: Utah Division of Public 

Utilities’ Response to the Petition for Clarification and Review or Rehearing of the Alliance 
for Solar Choice, Utah Clean Energy, Sierra Club and Vivent Solar Inc. was served by 
email this 28TH day of December, 2015 on the following Docket 14-035-114: 

 
In the Matter of the Investigation of the Costs and Benefits of PacifiCorp’s Net 

Metering Program 
 

 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 

Jeff Richards   jeff.richards@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com   
Jeff Larsen   jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com  
Robert Lively   bob.lively@pacificorp.com    
Tarie Hansen  tarie.hansen@pacificorp.com 
Data Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com   

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov  
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov  
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov  
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov  
Dennis Miller  dennismiller@utah.gov   

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov   
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov  
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov  
Bela Vastag  bvastag@utah.gov  
Danny Martinez dannymartinez@utah.gov   

 
THE ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR CHOICE 
 Thad Culley  tculley@kfwlaw.com  
 Bruce Plenk  solarlawyeraz@gmail.com    
 
SIERRA CLUB 
 Casey Roberts casey.roberts@sierraclub.org  
 Travis Ritchie travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  
 Derek Nelson derek.nelson@sierraclub.org  
 
UCARE 
 Stan Holmes  stholmes3@smission.com  
 Mike Rossetti solar@trymike.com    
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UAE 
 Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com    
 Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com  
 Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com  
 
Salt Lake City 
 Tyler Poulson tyler.poulson@slcgov.com  
 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
 Tyler Poulson tyler.poulson@slcgov.com  
 
Utah Clean Energy 
 Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org   
 Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org   
 Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org   
  
 
 
       ___________________________ 
       Dennis Miller 
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